	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 3. 13. a	04-20-2000	J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
	ОМВ0651-0027		TRADEMARK					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents, and Padem.		cument(s) or copy(ies).					
Sul	New OPRIFIMANCE	Conveyance Type Assignment Licens	e					
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc	Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
			Month Day Year 3/2/00					
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger	2.2.00					
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name						
	Corrective Document	Other Notice of Gran	t of Security Interest					
	Reel # Frame #							
Co	nveying Party Mark if additiona	al names of conveying parties attac	ched Execution Date					
	Name Name Name		Month Day Year					
	New York Jets LLC		3/2/00					
	Formerly							
	Individual [] General Partnership	Limited Parnership	Corporation Association					
\boxtimes	Other Limited Liability Company							
\boxtimes	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa							
Rec	Receiving Party							
	Name First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent							
	DBA/AKA/TA							
	Composed of							
	Address (line 1) One First Union Center							
	Address (line 2) TW-10							
	Address (line 3) Charlotte	NC	28288-0608					
	City Individual General Partnership		Zip Code cument to be recorded is an assignment					
	Corporation		the receiving party is not domiciled in United States, an appointment of a					
\boxtimes	Other National Banking Association		estic representative should be attached. ignation must be a separate document					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from	Assignment.)					
	FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY						
<u> </u>	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.							
2000	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231							
481 482	- 40.00 OP							
	250.00 OP \							

DURI 253615_1

FORM PTO-			U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office		
	oresentative Name and Address		TRADEMARK		
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party Only.		
		Enter for the first	Receiving Farty Only.		
Name	N/A				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)		W-2484			
riddress (IIIIc 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent	Name and Address				
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and To	elephone Number (919) 286-8000		
		Area code and Te	(919) 280-8000		
Name	Steven D. Thomas				
	Magaz & Van Allan DI I C				
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street	*************************************			
riddress (Inic 2)					
Address (line 3)	Suite 800				
	D. J. N.C. 27705 4650				
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attache	d			
1 ages	including any attachments.	d conveyance document	# 7		
	merading any academicins.		π		
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or Registration Number	r(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registra	ation Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
T	1 1 4 1: 2 37 1 (2)	_			
ir	ademark Application Number(s)	ŀ	Registration Number(s)		
75/677,742		1,815,849	1,230,455 827,037		
707077,712		1,013,049	1,230,433		
75/523,737		1,810,716	977,056 830,380		
101020,101	<u> </u>	1,010,710	977,056 830,380		
75/523,736		1 242 995	021.240		
731323,730		1,243,885	831,249		
Number of Prop	Derties Enter the total number of pr	roperties involved	# [
		roperties involved.	" 11		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 290.00		
	- -		250.00		
	of Payment: Enclosed Account	Deposit Account 🔯			
	recount by deposit account or if additional fee	(any deficiency)	ount)		
(Enter re		Account Number:	#13-4365		
	- ·F · · · · ·		" 13-4303		
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fee	s: Yes 🛛 No 🗌		
0					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
document	Charges to deposit account are authorized, as interest	ned herein.	inaction copy is a true copy of the original		
Steven I	D. Thomas Ole	un Come	3/8/2000		
Name of	f Person Signing	Signature	/ / Date Signed		

DUR1:253615_1

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 2, 2000 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among New York Jets LLC, NYJ New York Subsidiary, Inc., NYJ New Jersey Subsidiary, Inc. and First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the financial institutions referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

Description of Trademark Date of Trademark No. <u>Item</u> Trademark

See attached Schedule A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Description of Trademark Application No. Applied For

Date of Trademark

<u>Application</u>

See attached Schedule A

CHAR1:520376 4

The undersigned and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

NEW YORK JETS LLC

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

By:

David Kraybill Vice President

Title:_

CHAR1-520376 4

2

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

STEVEN D. THOMAS
DIRECT DIAL 919-286-8122
DIRECT FAX 919-416-8322

-MAIL steventhomas@mvalaw.com

2200 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 800
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27705-4658
TELEPHONE 919-286-8000
FACSIMILE 919-286-8199
http://www.mvalaw.com
POST OFFICE BOX 3843
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27702-3843

CHARLOTTE, NC RALEIGH, NC CHARLESTON, SC

March 8, 2000

Via Certified Mail Z 246 553 639

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the following documents for recording with the Patent and Trademark Office.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks;
- 2. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, executed March 3, 2000, between New York Jets LLC and First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent;
- 3. Check No. 29655 in the amount of Two Hundred Ninety Dollars (\$290.00);
- 4. Postcard acknowledgment of filed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks documents.

Sincerely yours,

Steven D. Thomas

MOGRE & VAN ALLEN, PL

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231

Typed or printed name of person signing the certificate)

(Signature of the person signing the certificate)

(Date of Signature)

Schedule A

New York Jets LLC (Delaware limited liability company) 1000 Fulton Avenue, Hempstead, NY 11550

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NEW YORK JETS	1,815,849	1/11/94
JET and Design	1,810,716	12/14/93
7 and Design	1,243,885	6/28/83
7 and Design	1,230,455	3/8/83
JETS and Design	977,056	1/15/74
NY JETS and Design	831,249	6/27/67
JETS	827,037	4/4/67
NEW YORK JETS	830,380	6/13/67

Pending Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
SIDELINE CLUB	75-677,742	4/8/99
NY JETS and Design	75-523,737	7/23/98
JR JETS KIDS CLUB	75-523,736	7/23/98

DUR1 SD1 INTP 251111 - 1

RECORDED: 03/13/2000